

TR(Atro) – 42/2021
Regd No.42/2021
WBEM0100-3392-2021

(Arising out of Contai P.S. Case No.294/2021 dated 10.08.2021 u/s 341/506 of
I.P.C read with Section 3(r)(s) of S.C. & S.T. (POA) Act, 1989.

Order No.11 dated 29.09.2023

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and C.D from the Court of Ld. A.C.J.M. Contai.

The sole accused person on C.B is present by filing hajira.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is also present.

No C.D is received from the Court of Ld. A.C.J.M Contai.

On careful perusal it appears that the instant case arising out of G.R Case No.1566/2021, Contai P.S. Case No.294/2021 dated 10.08.2021 u/s 341/506 of I.P.C read with Section 3(r)(s) of S.C. & S.T. (POA) Act, 1989 is received from the Court of Ld.A.C.J.M, Contai without C.D. It also appears by order no.08 dated 02.05.2023 (vide memo no.208 dated 08.05.2023) and the order no.10 dated 03.08.2023 (vide memo no.34 dated 05.08.2023), this court was pleased to direct the Ld. A.C.J.M. Contai to take necessary steps of production before this court or P.P office at Tamluk. But inspite of the specific directions, C.D. is not produced before the court which causes delay in proceedings of the case further.

The Ld. A.C.J.M. Contai is further directed to take necessary steps for production of the C.D on or before the next date of hearing.

In view of the above, case is adjourned today.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Court of Ld. A.C.J.M. Contai for information and taking necessary action.

To **16.01.2024** for appearance of the accused person and C.D.

Dic. & corr. by me,

Judge, Special Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Judge, Special Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur