

TR (Atro) – 42/2021
Regd No.42/2021
WBEM0100-3392-2021

Order No.12 dated 16.01.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person and production of C.D.

Accused person Nandish Niyogi is absent by petition on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered.

Prayer is allowed.

Ld. P.P. in-charge is present by filing hajira.

No C.D is received from the Court of Ld. A.C.J.M. Contai.

It appears from the order no.11 dated 29.09.2023 that this Court was pleased to direct the Ld. A.C.J.M. Contai to take necessary step for production of the C.D, but no C.D is received from the Court of Ld. A.C.J.M. Contai.

Ld. A.C.J.M. Contai is further directed to take necessary step for production of the C.D on or before the next date of hearing positively.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. A.C.J.M. Contai for information and taking necessary action.

To **27.03.2024** for appearance and production of C.D.

Dic. & corr. by me,

Judge, Special Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Judge, Special Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur