

In The Court Of Additional District Judge/ Sessions Judge/ Special Court , 1st Court at Tamruk, Purba Medinipur

T.R (Atro) 42 of 2021

Reg No- 42 of 2021

Present : Sri Annada Sankar Mukhopadhyay

Order No. 13 dt. 27.03.2024

Today fixed for production of C/D , appearance of the accused person.

The accused person on C/B is absent. None moves on behalf of the accused person. C/D not produced. No adverse order shall be passed as per resolution submitted by Purba Medinipur District Bar Association , Tamruk . Regular P.O is on leave.

The case is adjourned today.

Fixing 07-05-2024 for production of C/D , appearance of the accused person.

Additional Distirct / Sessions Special / MACC Tribrunal Judge,

1st Court at Tamruk, Purba Medinipur *(in-ct)*